..

ORIGINAL

BSFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision No. 73899

In the Matter of the Application
of GLASS TRANSEORT COQ., a
corporation, for authority to
deviate from minimum rates
pursuant to Section 3666 of the
Publie Utilities Code, for the
transportation of glass fruit
jars and equipment, glass packexr
jars, glass bottles, jelly
glasses, jar tops, caps, discs ox
tops, rubber jar rings, and
carrons for Ball Brothers Coumpany,
Inec. ’

Application No. 50054
(Filed Februaxy 23, 1968)

N N N Mo N N N N N S Nt N o N

OPINION AND ORDER

Glass Transport Co., a corporation, holds highway contract
carrier and city carrier permits. By Deéision Mo. 72219, dated |
March 28, 1967, in Application No. 49154, appliéant WaS»authérized
to tramspoxt glass botrtles and jars, bottle carrying cartons and
related articles for Ball Brothers Company, Inc., at specified rates
less than the established minimum rates othexrwise applicable between
that company's plant in El Monte and points in Los Angeles and
Orange Counties within 50 comstructive miles of EL Monte. The
current authority is scheduled to expize with May 7, 1968. by this
application, applicant seeks an extension of the above guthority for
an additional ome-year period. |

Tae specific rates which zpplicant proposes to assess for
the tramspoxtation involved are set forth in Exhibit 2 attached to
the egpplication. These rates, which are stated in cents pex 100
pounds, vary eccording to the distance and weight of each shipment .
and are less than those otherwise applicable under Minimum Rate

Taxriff No. 2 for the same transportation. The proposed rates are

-1-




A. 50034 Dbexm

subject to the condition that charges assessed under this authority

shall not be Less than those which would acerue from application
of the hourly vehicle unit rates named in Minimum Rate Tariff Nbﬂ 5
for such tramsportation.

Applicant alleges that the conditions and circumstances
which prevalled at the time of the heaxing on the original éppli:a-
tion for such 2uthowity still exist. It Is further alleged that the
schedule of rates heretofore guthorxized on the traffic involved has -
encouraged the shipper to continue to utilize for-hire tranmsportation
sexrvice frow its El Monte plant in lieu of proprietary service which
the shipper has established for movements from its other plants.

According to applicant, its operating costs weze reduced
during 1965 when its dispatcher was stationed at the shipper's plant
and the necessary desk space and telephone sexvice were furnished
free of charge by the sahipper. This arrangement allows applicant
to exercise maximum control over its equipment and serves‘to;reducc
1dle time.

Revente and expense data furnished by applicant indicate
that the transportation perforwed uader this authority bas been
profitable and reasonably ﬁay be expected to be profitable during
the ensuing yeax.

The certificate of sexvice shows that COpies-df the
application were mailed to California Trucking Association on
February 23, 1968. The application was listed on the Commission's
Daily Calendax of February 29, 1968. No objection to the granting
of the application has been received,

In the clrcumstances, it appears, and the Commission finds,
that the proposed rates are reasonable for the transportation
involved. A public hearing is not necessary. The Commission
concludes that the application. should be granted.

2~




A. 50054 Dem

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Glass Tramsport Co., a corporation, is hereby authorized
to tremsport glass bottles and jars, caps, covers, discs, tops,
rubber jar rings, bottle carrying cartons and related articles for
Ball Brothers Company, Inc., at rates less than the established
minimum rates but not less than those set forth in, and subject to
the conditions specified in, Appendix A attached hereto and by this
reference made a part hereof.

2. The authority herein granted shsll, on and after May 7,
1968, supersede the authority granted by Decision No. 72219 and
shall expire with May 7, 1969.

This order shall become effective twenty days aftér the

date hereof.

Dated at _ Los Angeles , California, this 24 &

day of HARCH 68. |
@J\/\\’é&%&w J

. Fresident

g::?fi:izner William ¥, Bennett.'being
P t.;; uz.v f.bsont, 412 not participa'té‘
Sposition of this Procoeding,




A. 50054 Dbenw

APPENDIX A

APPLICATION OF RATES FOR TRANSPORTATION FERFORMED
BY:  GLASS TRANSPORT CO., a corporation
FOR: BALL BROTHERS COMPANY, INC.

1. COMMODITIES

The rates herein apply for the transportation of the
followin% couxodities on pallets and include the
return of empty pallets:

(a) Glass bottles or jars, with or without
equipment, ore. gallon or less in capacity.

Czps, covers, discs, or tops (other than
display), nested or not nested. '

Rubber jar rings.

Bottle carrying cartons, cartons for caps,
closures, discs or tops (other than display),
and fillers for both types of said cartons
including partitions and/or separators, set
up or folded flat, inm packages, or strapped
on pallete,

2. TERRITORY

Between the El Monte plant of Ball Brothers Company, Inc.,
and points in Los Angeles and Orange Counties within 50 constructive
wniles of El Monte, said mileage to be computed in z¢coxrdance with
the provisions of the Coumission's Distance Table No. 6.

3. RATES IN CENTS PER 100 POUNDS (See Note 1)

Mininmum Weight in Pounds

Miles 10,000 20,000 36,000
(See (See  (See :
AQ 2,000 4,000 ©Note 2) Note 2) Noze 2)

100 s8% 46 27%
101 60k  48%  27%
1025 61% 495  28%
1035 ek 52 30% |
104% 66 - 53 32 12%
1055 69 54 34 13
106 72 55 35X , 14
106 74 57%  36% , :
75 5 37 16
78 61 40" 17
79% 62 41 | 17

10
10

12

NSI""H{‘;
AT A AR

N
DO
(S o

-

-l-




A. 50054 Dbenm

APPENDIX A

Note 1

Neither split delivery service nor multiple
lot shipment service will be provided except
multiple lot shipment sexvice will be provided
on bottle carrying cartons, cartons for caps,
closures, discs or tops (other tham display),
and fillers for both types of said cartons
including partitions znd/or separators, set
up or folded flat, in packages, or strapped
on pallets.

Note 2

The minimux weights subject to this note apply
except as othexwise provided in connection
with applicable truckload ratings im the
Governing Classification, in the Exception

Ratiggs Taxiff No. 1 or in Minimum Rate Tariff
No. 2.

4. CONDITIONS

(a) The charges assessed and herein authorized shall
in no event be less in total for the vehicles
used in the transportation than the charges which
would a2pply from application of the hourly rates
nemed in Item No. 420 of Minimum Rate Tarlff No. 5
to the transportation performed. For the purposes
of 2pplying the bourly rates to said transporta-
tion, the hours shall be computed from the time
that the carrier's equipment leaves the carrier's
terminal at 4000 North Axden Drive, El Monte,
wntil it zeturns to said terminal except that no
cherge stall be made for the time that the equip-
ment 15 neld under load at carwzier's terminal

ovarnight, on Saturdays, on Sundays, and on legal
holidays.

Glass Transport Co. shall retain and presexve
coples of its freight bills covering the
tremsportation involved herein for 2 period of
not less than three years from the dates of
issucnce of said bills; each such copy of its
freight bills shall have attached thereto:

(4) 2 statement of the charges computed under
Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5; and (B) full informa-
tion necessary to accurately deterwmine the
chaxges undexr sz2id hourly rates.

(END OF APPENDIX A)




